Upon execution – August 31, 2020, subject to up to three (3) one (1) year renewals at 

PGW’s option. 

Estimated 

Budget: Not to exceed $100,000 annually. 

Rate Structure: PGW typically requires adherence to the following rate structure: 

Not to exceed the lesser of 80% of applicant’s standard hourly rates, or  

Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($225.00) per hour for partners with over five (5) years 

of experience;  

Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) for other partners;  

One Hundred and Seventy Dollars ($170.00) per hour for associates with over five (5) 

years of experience;  

One Hundred and Fifty-Five Dollars ($155.00) per hour for more junior associates; and 

One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00) for Law Clerks and/or Paralegals 

Required  

Submissions: Persons and entities who wish to provide the goods and/or services described above must 

(i) complete this application form and submit it to the street address listed below by 2:30 

p.m.